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K 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS K 000

This Life Safety Code(LSC) survey was
conducted utilizing the 2012 edition of the
National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101 -
Life Safety Code (LSC) and 2012 edition of the
NFPA 99 - Health Care Facilities Code (HCFC)
and its referenced publications. The facility
plan/construction approval occurred prior to July
5,2016. The facility is utilizing delayed egress
locking systems. In the exit conference all LSC
deficiencies noted were discussed and
acknowledged with Administration.

Stories: 1

Construction Type: 111(211)
Constructed: 1977

Fully Sprinkled: yes

Total Certified Bed Count = 120
Census =90

K 161 | NFPA 101 Building Construction Type and Height K 161 3/23/17
SS=E
Building Construction Type and Height

2012 EXISTING

Building construction type and stories meets
Table 19.1.6.1, unless otherwise permitted by
19.1.6.2 through 19.1.6.7

19.1.6.4,19.1.6.5

Construction Type
1 I (442), 1 (332), Il (222) Any number of
stories
non-sprinklered and
sprinklered

2 I(111) One story
non-sprinklered

Maximum 3 stories
sprinklered

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE
Electronically Signed 03/13/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that
other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days
following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14
days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued
program participation.
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3 11 (000) Not allowed
non-sprinklered

4 I (211) Maximum 2 stories
sprinklered

5 IV (2HH)

6 V (111)

7 Il (200) Not allowed
non-sprinklered

8 V (000) Maximum 1 story
sprinklered

Sprinklered stories must be sprinklered
throughout by an approved, supervised automatic
system in accordance with section 9.7. (See
19.3.5)

Give a brief description, in REMARKS, of the
construction, the number of stories, including
basements, floors on which patients are located,
location of smoke or fire barriers and dates of
approval. Complete sketch or attach small floor
plan of the building as appropriate.

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Based on observations, on 02/23/2017 at
approximately 9:00 AM onward, the following
deficiencies were noted: The standard is
non-compliant, specific findings include:
un-sealed opening in fire rated wall on T-Hall is
not properly sealed to maintain the construction
rating of facility.

2012 NFPA 101, 19.1.6.4

This deficiency affected one of six smoke
compartments.

Failure to comply with minimum standards as
referenced increases the risk of death or injury
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Corridor - Doors

2012 EXISTING

Doors protecting corridor openings in other than
required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or
hazardous areas shall be substantial doors, such
as those constructed of 1-3/4 inch solid-bonded
core wood, or capable of resisting fire for at least
20 minutes. Doors in fully sprinklered smoke
compartments are only required to resist the
passage of smoke. Doors shall be provided with a
means suitable for keeping the door closed.
There is no impediment to the closing of the
doors. Clearance between bottom of door and
floor covering is not exceeding 1 inch. Roller
latches are prohibited by CMS regulations on
corridor doors and rooms containing flammable
or combustible materials. Powered doors
complying with 7.2.1.9 are permissible. Hold open
devices that release when the door is pushed or
pulled are permitted. Nonrated protective plates
of unlimited height are permitted. Dutch doors
meeting 19.3.6.3.6 are permitted.

Door frames shall be labeled and made of steel
or other materials in compliance with 8.3, unless
the smoke compartment is sprinklered. Fixed fire
window assemblies are allowed per 8.3. In
sprinklered compartments there are no
restrictions in area or fire resistance of glass or
frames in window assemblies.

19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Parts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483,
and 485

Show in REMARKS details of doors such as fire
protection ratings, automatics closing devices,
etc.

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
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K161 | Continued From page 2 K 161
due to fire and/or smoke.
K 363 | NFPA 101 Corridor - Doors K 363 3/23/17
SS=E
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HVAC

Heating, ventilation, and air conditioning shall
comply with 9.2 and shall be installed in
accordance with the manufacturer's
specifications.

18.5.2.1,19.5.2.1,9.2

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Based on observations, on 02/23/2017 at
approximately 9:00 AM onward, the following
deficiencies were noted: The standard is
non-compliant, specific findings include:

1. HVAC did not shut down on activation of fire
alarm test, on Skilled Unit.

2. The emergency shut switches for the HVAC
system's located on Master and Heritage units
did not work on test.
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Based on observations, on 02/23/2017 at
approximately 9:00 AM onward, the following
deficiencies were noted: The standard is
non-compliant, specific findings include: residents
bedroom doors 107,113 and 212 that open to
corridor did not close and latch properly.
2012 NFPA 101, 19.3.6.3
This deficiency affected one of six smoke
compartments.
Failure to comply with minimum standards as
referenced increases the risk of death or injury
due to fire and/or smoke.
K 521 | NFPA 101 HVAC K 521 3/23/17
SS=E
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2012 NFPA 101, 19.5.2.1

This deficiency affected entire facility.

Failure to comply with minimum standards as
referenced increases the risk of death or injury
due to fire and/or smoke.
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